

Product Name

(ENGLISH)

A safe, concentrated, versatile, chemically-balanced, all purpose liquid cleaner. Dilute as recommended for best results.

DIRECTIONS

FLOORS: Can be used on linoleum, rubber, asphalt, synthetic, vinyl, terrazzo, hard tile and wood floors.

Damp Mopping.....	1 part concentrate to 64 parts water.
Auto Scrubbers.....	1 part concentrate to 64 parts water.
General Cleaning.....	1 part concentrate to 25 parts water.
Extreme Soil.....	1 part concentrate to 10 parts water.

ALSO EXCELLENT FOR

Automobiles (By Hand): Dilute 1 to 50 with water. Rinse thoroughly.

Aluminum/Stainless Steel: Dilute 1 to 25 with warm water. Apply with clean cloth, agitating lightly. Wipe with damp cloth and dry with clean, dry cloth.

Furniture and Woodwork: Dilute 1 to 25 with water. Wipe with damp cloth and dry with clean, dry cloth.

Glass: Dilute 1 to 50 with water.

Gym Floors: Dilute 1 to 6 parts hot water. Let stand and scrub, if necessary. For scuffs or stains on baseboards, apply solution with steel wool and rub lightly.

Leather/Plastic Upholstery: Dilute 1 to 20 with water. Wipe with clean, damp cloth or sponge. Dry with clean, dry cloth.

Painted Walls and Floors: Dilute 1 to 25 with water. For extreme conditions, use stronger solution.

Porcelain and Wall Tile: Dilute 1 to 25 with water. Apply with spray, cloth or sponge. Wipe dry with chamois or clean, dry cloth.

Rugs/Fabric Upholstery: Always test first for colorfastness. Jet warm water into detergent concentrate. Using suds only, brush or scrub with clean cloth. Remove suds. Wipe upholstery dry with clean, dry cloth.

Trucks/Aircraft: Dilute 1 to 25 with water. Apply with brush and hose off.

NOTE: For stripping and maintaining asbestos containing tile, follow OSHA or EPA guidelines.

Danger

Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. Suspected of causing cancer.

Read label before use. Keep out of reach of children. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Use personal protective equipment as required. Wear protective gloves. Wear eye or face protection. Wear protective clothing. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. IF exposed or concerned: Get medical attention.

IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician.

FIRST AID: IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician.

Store locked up. Dispose of contents and container in accordance with all local, regional, national and international regulations.

This finish meets ASTM D2047 method for slip resistance.

This product contains 0.7% phosphorus by weight.

See Product Safety Data Sheet Before Using.

For Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Use Only.



WARNING: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Contents: Water 7732-18-5, Cocamide DEA 68603-42-9, Sodium triphosphate 7758-29-4, Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8, Diethanolamine 111-42-2. 581

(FRANÇAIS)

Un nettoyant liquide multi-usage qui est sans risque, concentré, polyvalent et chimiquement équilibré. Diluer en suivant les recommandations pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats.

MODE D'EMPLOI

SOLS: Peut être utilisé sur les sols en linoléum, caoutchouc, asphalte, synthétique, vinyle, terrazzo, carrelage dur et bois.

Balai-laveur humide.....	1 part de concentré pour 64 parts d'eau.
Autolaveuses.....	1 part de concentré pour 64 parts d'eau.
Nettoyage Général.....	1 part de concentré pour 25 parts d'eau.
Souillure Extrême.....	1 part de concentré pour 10 parts d'eau.

EXCELLENT AUSSI POUR

Voitures (à la Main): Diluer 1 pour 50 avec de l'eau. Rincer soigneusement.

Aluminium/Acier Inoxydable: Diluer 1 pour 25 avec de l'eau tiède. Appliquer avec un chiffon propre, agitant légèrement. Essuyer avec un chiffon humide et sécher avec un chiffon propre et sec.

Meubles et Boiseries: Diluer 1 pour 25 avec de l'eau. Essuyer avec un chiffon humide et sécher avec un chiffon propre et sec.

Verre: Diluer 1 pour 50 avec de l'eau.

Sols de Gymnase: Diluer 1 part pour 6 parts d'eau chaude. Laisser agir et frotter, si nécessaire. Pour les éraflures et les taches sur les plinthes, appliquer la solution avec de la laine d'acier et frotter légèrement.

Cuir/Garnitures en Plastique: Diluer 1 pour 20 avec de l'eau. Essuyer avec un chiffon ou une éponge humide et propre. Sécher avec un chiffon sec et propre.

Murs et Sols Peints: Diluer 1 pour 25 avec de l'eau. Dans des conditions extrêmes, utiliser une solution plus forte.

Faïence et Carrelage Mural: Diluer 1 pour 25 avec de l'eau. Appliquer avec vaporisateur, chiffon ou éponge. Essuyer et sécher avec une peau de chamois ou un chiffon sec et propre.

Tapis/Garnitures en Tissu: Attention à toujours tester au préalable la stabilité des couleurs. Verser au jet de l'eau tiède dans le concentré de détergent. En utilisant seulement la mousse, brosser ou frotter à l'aide d'un chiffon propre. Enlever la mousse. Essuyer et sécher avec un chiffon sec et propre.

Camions/Avions: Diluer 1 pour 25 avec de l'eau. Appliquer avec une brosse et laver au jet.

REMARQUE: Pour le décapage et l'entretien des carrelages contenant de l'amiante, suivre les conseils de l'OSHA ou ceux de l'EPA.

Danger

Provoque des brûlures de la peau et des lésions oculaires graves. Susceptible de provoquer le cancer.

Lire l'étiquette avant utilisation. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. Se procurer les instructions avant utilisation. Ne pas manipuler avant d'avoir lu et compris toutes les précautions de sécurité. Utiliser l'équipement de protection individuel requis. Porter des gants de protection. Porter une protection oculaire ou faciale. Porter des vêtements de protection. Se laver les mains soigneusement après manipulation. En cas d'exposition prouvée ou suspectée: Obtenir des soins médicaux.

PREMIERS SECOURS: EN CAS D'INHALATION: Transporter la victime à l'extérieur et la maintenir au repos dans une position où elle peut confortablement respirer. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS D'INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS faire vomir. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Retirer immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. Rincer la peau avec de l'eau ou doucher. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant réutilisation. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.

Garder sous clé. Éliminer le contenu et le récipient conformément à toutes les réglementations locales, régionales, nationales et internationales.



ATTENTION: Cancer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Ce produit contient 0.7% de phosphore par poids.

Lire la Fiche de Sécurité Avant d'Utiliser.

Pour Usage Commercial, Industriel ou Institutionnel Seulement.

(ESPAÑOL)

Limpiador líquido concentrado seguro, versátil y químicamente balanceado. Diluya como se recomienda para mejores resultados.

INSTRUCCIONES

PISOS: Puede ser usado en linóleo, goma, asfalto sintético, vinilo, terrazo, mosaicos duros y pisos de madera.

Trapeado Mojado.....	1 parte de concentrado y 64 partes de agua.
Limpiadoras Automáticas.....	1 parte de concentrado y 64 partes de agua.
Limpeza General.....	1 parte de concentrado y 25 partes de agua.
Suciedad Extrema.....	1 parte de concentrado y 10 partes de agua.

TAMBIEN EXCELENTE PARA:

Automóviles (A mano): Diluya 1 a 50 con agua. Enjuague completamente.

Acero inoxidable/Aluminio: Diluya 1 a 25 con agua tibia. Aplique con una toalla limpia agitando suavemente. Limpie con una toalla mojada y seque con una toalla limpia y seca.

Muebles y maderas: Diluya 1 a 25 con agua. Limpie con una toalla mojada y seque con una toalla seca y limpia.

Vidrio: Diluya 1 a 50 con agua.

Pisos de Gimnasios: Diluya 1 a 6 con agua caliente. Deje reposar y talle si es necesario. Para rayones o manchas en tablas aplique la solución y talle ligeramente.

Piel/Tapizados de Plástico: Diluya 1 a 20 con agua. Limpie con una toalla limpia y húmeda o con una esponja. Seque con una toalla limpia y seca.

Paredes Pintadas y Pisos: Diluya 1 a 25 con agua. Para condiciones extremas use una dilución más fuerte.

Porcelana y Mosaicos Blancos: Diluya 1 a 25 con agua. Aplique con rociado, toalla o esponja. Limpie y seque con una toalla de piel o con una tela seca y limpia.

Tapetes y Tapizados de Tela: Siempre pruebe primero en un área para ver si no hay decoloración. Ponga agua tibia en el concentrado del detergente. Usando la espuma, cepille o talle con una toalla limpia. Remueva la espuma. Limpie los tapizados con una tela limpia y seca.

Camiones/Aviones: Diluya 1 a 25 con agua. Aplique con un cepillo y enjuague con manguera y agua.

NOTA: Para el cuidado y mantenimiento de baldosas que contengan asbestos, siga las regulaciones de la OSHA y EPA.

Peligro

Provoca graves quemaduras en la piel y lesiones oculares. Susceptible de provocar cáncer.

Leer la etiqueta antes del uso. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Si se necesita consultar a un médico, tener a mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del producto. Procurarse las instrucciones antes del uso. No manipular antes de haber leído y comprendido todas las precauciones de seguridad. Utilizar un equipo de protección individual, según corresponda. Usar guantes de protección. Usar protección para los ojos o la cara. Usar ropa protectora. Lavarse cuidadosamente las manos después de la manipulación. EN CASO DE exposición demostrada o supuesta: Buscar atención médica.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Transportar la víctima al aire libre y mantenerla en reposo en una posición que le facilite la respiración. Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. Enjuagarse la boca. NO provocar el vómito. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Lavar la piel con agua o tomar una ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volverla a usar. Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico.

Guardar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido y recipiente conforme a todas las reglamentaciones locales, regionales, nacionales e internacionales.



ADVERTENCIA: Cáncer - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Este producto contiene 0.7% de fósforo por peso.

Consulte la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad Antes de Usar este Producto.

Solamente Para Uso Comercial, Industrial e Institucional.

Company Name,
Address and Phone Number, etc.